

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1105

NOTICE OF AWARD

EGMJ TRADING

B3 L1 Phase 2 Sec.14 P200, Muzon

SJDM, Bulacan

Tel. No.: (02) 83731240 / 87343690

Attention: MR. EDWARD MAGINSAY
Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Maginsay:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN 2021-1-065-DEC (1st canvass) with the total bid price of One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Pesos (PhP139,440.00) has been determined to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation:

Item	Qty./	Item	Bid Price
No.	Unit	Description	
2	28 pcs.	TIRES	139,440.00
	1	Size: 195 R 15 C including mounting/dismounting, wheel	
		balancing (wheel eights) tire valve, and wheel alignment and	
		camber correction for 5 units Toyota Hiace, model 2017 with	
		conduction nos. VJ-5218, VI-1045, VJ-5376, VJ-5182, VK-4614	
		and Toyota Hiace, model 2010 with plate nos. SKE-949 and SKE-	
		946	
		Grand total:	PhP139,440.0

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018 Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

WARREN REX H. LIONG Overall Deputs Ombudsman

Date:

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and time of receipt)

^{*}Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt